

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 427/2022

BACHPAN BACHAO ANDOLAN**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****UNION OF INDIA & ORS.****Respondent(s)****(IA No. 205442/2023 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING TYPED DOCUMENTS****IA No. 137318/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS****IA No. 103610/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS****IA No. 81311/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.****IA No. 205443/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.****IA No. 136232/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.****IA No. 120913/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.****IA No. 205367/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.****IA No. 83391/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.****IA No. 204902/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.****IA No. 137319/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.****IA No. 205441/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION****IA No. 71717/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES****IA No. 81309/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES****IA No. 205366/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)****Date : 22-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.****CORAM :****HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H. S.Phoolka, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Bhuwan Ribhu, Adv.
Ms. Rachna Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Shashi, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Panwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Aman Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Garima Prasad, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR
Ms. Yashmita Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR
Ms. Ankeeta Appanna, Adv.
Mr. S. Senthil Elangovan, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR
Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Anil Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Ritik Arora, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Nishit Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Gowtham Polanki, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Barr, Adv.

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Suyash Vyas, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Sharma, AOR
Mr. Arjun D Singh, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.
Mr. R.Rajaselvan, Adv.

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR
Ms. Niharika Tanwar, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Singh, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Sarthak Dora, Adv.
Mr. Aryan Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Ms. Devyani Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. C Kranti Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.
Ms. Saushriya Havelia, Adv.
Ms. Tanvi Anand, Adv.

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR
Mr. Aniket Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Ms. Tharanisri, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Sarthak Dora, Adv.
Mr. Aryan Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Singh, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Barr, Adv.

Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Aman Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhaid Parikh, AOR
Ms. Saumya Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Aayush Shivam, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Ms. Diya Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Sekhri, Adv.
Ms. Nimisha Menon, Adv.
Ms. Ragini Nagapal, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, AOR

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.

Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.
Mr. R.Rajaselvan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 18.02.2025.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)